

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No.
3003/2026

Satish Yadav S/o Ramkuwar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shriram Dhakad, P.P. Mr. Sachin Sharma, Dy.S.P., C.O. Behror

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

07/04/2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List this matter on 22.04.2026.

The interim order dated 19.03.2026 for not arresting the petitioner, is not being extended and same stands vacated.

The presence of the Investigating Officer is exempted for future dates, till further orders.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J